503782727 04/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3829373

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NE | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|--|---|--|-------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASS | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| | | | ne | | Execution Date |
| ERIC N. LYNN | | | | | 04/07/2016 |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Name: | LAWRENCE ALLAN LYNN | | | | |
| Street Address: | | LYNTEK MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | | | |
| Internal Address: | 1251 DI | 1251 DUBLIN ROAD | | | |
| City: | COLUM | COLUMBUS | | | |
| State/Country: | OHIO | OHIO | | | |
| Postal Code: | 43215 | 43215 | | | |
| Application Number: | | 13/14159 |) | | |
| Application Number: 1371 | | 13714159 | 4159 | | |
| | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | | |
| | (| (202)824- | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> | (be sent to | the e-ma | ail address first; if that is un | | - |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> | (be sent to if provided | the e-ma | ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se | | - |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: |) be sent to if provided | <i>the e-ma</i> ; | ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se | nt via US M | ail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: |) be sent to if provided 2 j | <i>the e-ma</i> ; if that is 202-824-3 jhazzard@ | ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be se i 3000 | nt via US M | ail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | (be sent to if provided j e: | <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 202-824-3 jhazzard@ BANNER | ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be sei 3000 @bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopa | nt via US M | ail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | (if provided j e: E | <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 202-824-3 jhazzard@ BANNER 1100 13TI SUITE 12 | ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be set 3000 Deannerwitcoff.com, bwptopa & WITCOFF, LTD. H STREET, NW 00 | nt via US M | ail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | (if provided j e: E | <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 202-824-3 jhazzard@ BANNER 1100 13TI SUITE 12 | ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be set 3000 Deannerwitcoff.com, bwptopa & WITCOFF, LTD. H STREET, NW | nt via US M | ail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (if provided ; ; ; ; ; ; | <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 202-824-3 jhazzard@ BANNER 1100 13TI SUITE 12 WASHINC | ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be set 3000 Deannerwitcoff.com, bwptopa & WITCOFF, LTD. H STREET, NW 00 | nt via US M | ail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (if provided if s: NUMBER: | <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 202-824-3 jhazzard@ BANNER 1100 13TI SUITE 12 WASHINC | ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be set 3000 Deannerwitcoff.com, bwptopa & WITCOFF, LTD. H STREET, NW 00 GTON, D.C. 20005 | nt via US M | ail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET | (if provided if s: NUMBER: | the e-ma ; if that is 202-824-3 jhazzard@ BANNER 1100 13TI SUITE 12 WASHINC 006 CHI | ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be set 3000 Deannerwitcoff.com, bwptopa & WITCOFF, LTD. H STREET, NW 00 GTON, D.C. 20005 | nt via US M | ail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | (if provided if s: NUMBER: | the e-ma ; if that is 202-824-3 hazzard@ BANNER 1100 13TI SUITE 12 WASHINC 006 CHI /Chi | ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be set 3000 Deannerwitcoff.com, bwptopa & WITCOFF, LTD. H STREET, NW 00 GTON, D.C. 20005 3827.00049 RISTOPHER L. MCKEE | nt via US M | ail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER | (if provided if s: NUMBER: | the e-ma ; if that is 202-824-3 hazzard@ BANNER 1100 13TI SUITE 12 WASHINC 006 CHI /Chi | ail address first; if that is un s unsuccessful, it will be set 3000 Debannerwitcoff.com, bwptopa & WITCOFF, LTD. H STREET, NW 00 GTON, D.C. 20005 3827.00049 RISTOPHER L. MCKEE ristopher L. McKee/ | nt via US M | ail. |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eric N. LYNN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), residing in Villa Ridge, Missouri, am a joint inventor with Lawrence Allan Lynn of certain inventions described in a patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC DETECTION OF A PLURALITY OF SPO2 TIME SERIES PATTERN TYPES," filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/714,159;

WHEREAS, Lawrence Allan Lynn (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), residing in Columbus, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letter patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefor.

Date_4/07/2014

Inventor:

RECORDED: 04/14/2016